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SRCPS,JHANSI (U.P.)
Schedule forClassTest-I(11Jan.2021to15 Jan.2021)

BBA, BCA -Isemester
Exam/OddSem/CT-1/2020-21/027 Date: 06/01/2021

Date Branch & Semester
Morning AfterNoon

& Day 10:00AM to11:00AM 12:00PM to01:00PM

BBA.Isem BBA1071
BBA1072

BCA. Isem BCA-S101
BCA-S102

BBA. Isem
BBA1073

BBA1074

BCA.Isem BCA-S103
BCA-S104

AfterNoon

Morning

Date &Day
Branch & Semester

12:00PM to01:00PM

10:00AM to11:00AM BBA1076

BBA. Isem
BBA1075

BCA.Isem BCA-S105

Exam Superintendent
SRCPS

Copy
tothefollowingfor

information:

1.GroupDirector

DirectorCOP

3. Dean Academics

4.AllHODs(CS, ME,CE,EC,EE,MBA,BBA,
MCA, BCA)

5.OfficeFile

Head

DepartmentofBusinessAdministration

SRCPS,JHANSI



SRCPS,JHANSI(U.P)
schedule forClassTest1(14June 2021to102021to16June2021)BBA/BCA(II,IV& VI

Semester)
08/06120

/REF
F-NO

Exam/EvenSem/CT.1
T-1/20-21/0145

Branch& SemesterDate & Day

Timinge

12:00PM to01:30PM
BBA1078

09:30,AM to13:00AMBBA IISem
BBA1077BCA IISem
BCAS106T BCAS107BBA IV Sem

BBA2077 BBA2078BCA IV Sem

BCAS206T BCAS207BBA VISem
BBA3077 BBA3078BCA VISem
BCAS307 BCAS308

BBA IISem
BBA1079 BBA1080BCA IISem
BCAS108 BCAS109BBA IVSem
BBA2079 BBA2080

BCA IVSem
BCAS208 BCAS2009BBA VISem
BBA3079 BBA3080

BCA VISem
BCAS309 BCAS310

BBA IISem
BBA1081 BBA1082

BCA IISem
BCAS110

BBA IVSem
BBA2081 BBA20882

BCA IVSem
BCAS210

BBA VISem
BBA3081

BCA VISem

Exam. Supdt.
SRCPSCopy to:

1.OfficeoftheChairman forinformation
please

2 Group Director

3Drector(R& D)

AssociateDirector

DrectorCOP

Proctor

P.AllHODs

1.Registrar
2.Administrator-GA
3.FinanceOfficer
4.T & P Oficer
5.NoticeBoard

Head
DepartmentofBusinessAdministr

SRCPS, JHANSI



2026-2

BBA 1071
Na

RollN Name CT1 CT2 Marks

(1g)

205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

18

20

9

205901005004 ABHINAV TRIPATHI 19

205901005005 ABHISHEKJHA 21

205901005006 ABHISHEKSINGH 22

205901005007 ADITYA SHUKLA 0

205901005008 AISHWARYA AGARWAL

205901005009 AKANSHA JOSHI

205901005010 |AKASH YADAV

11
205901005011 AMAN

JAIN

205901005012

2059010050 13

205901005014

|ANSHITA
RANA

ARAV ANAND

AYUSHI MISHRA

205901005015 DEV MITTAL

205901005016 DEVANSH SINGH

205901005017 DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

205901005018 GOVIND SINGH

205901005019 HARSHITPUROHIT 6

205901005020 HARSHITABHATNAGAR

205901005021 SHA SAHU 8

205901005022 KRISHNA RAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

205901005023 4

205901005024
20

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

205205901005025

26 205901005026 22

205901005027 MOHD. SAHIL

205901005028 |MUKUL SINGHKUSHWAHA

29
1205901005029 NAKUL AGARWAL

30205901005030 NIKHILYADAV

205901005031
205901005032

NITENDRA YADAV

NITESH RA

205901005033 oSHIN PETER

205901005034 PALAK AGARWAL

205901005035 POONAM AGARWAL
8

|205901005036 POORNIMA AGARWAL

37
205901005037 PRAGATI DUBEY 20

38 205901005038

39 205901005039

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

20

9
40

205901005040 RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

205901005041 SABA KHAN

42
205901005042 SANSKAR MISHRA

|205901005043 SATISHSINGH 21

205901005044 SPARSH SAHU 20

205901005045 SUNILKUMAR 20

46
205901005046 YASH JHA 20

47
205901005047 ZAREEN 23



Course (B.B.A.(BacholorofBusinessAdministration)1 Somostor)
1072-BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

S.No Marks (Flg) CTI CT2 ATRollNo.
5

30 10 10
3

205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

205901005010

205901005011

12 205901005012

13 205901005013
14 205901005014

205901005015

16 205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

205901005019

205901005020

|205901005021

205901005022

205901005023

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEKJHA

|ABHISHEKSINGH

ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI

AKASH YADAV

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

ARAV ANAND

AYUSHI MISHRA

19

20

18

320

23 8

23 8

8 20

26 9

8
11 22

21

19 6

22 7 4

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI|

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHIT PUROHIT

15 19

18

17 19 6 6

21 7

20

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

ISHASAHU
KRISHNA RAI
MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA|

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRA YADAV

NITESHRAI
OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATIDUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABHYADAV

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISHSINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

20 19

21 23 8

22 19 6

23 20

19205901005024

205901005025

|205901005026

205901005027

24

25 18

26 21 7

18 6

|205901005028 21

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

205901005035
205901005036

205901005037

205901005038
39 205901005039

40 205901005040

205901005041

29 20

30 19 6

31 22

20

34 21 7

23

21 4

19

19 6

21

7

21
42

205901005042 20

205901005043

205901005044

205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

43
19

44 21
45

20

20 7

ZAREEN47
20



Ourse (B.B.A.(BachelorofBusiness
Adminlstratlon)ISomostor)1073 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTINGS.No

RollNo.

Marks CTI CT2 ATFlg)
30 10

205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

205901005006

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI
ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH
ADITYA SHUKLA
AISHWARYA AGARWNAL

AKANSHA JOSHI
AKASH YADAV
AMAN JAIN

ANSHITARANA
|ARAVANAND

AYUSHI MSHRA

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

18 6
19

6
18 6 3

19
6

23 8 8
20 7|205901005007

205901005008

|205901005009
205901005010

11

20

20
3

25
8 4

10

18 6 6|205901005011
21 7 4205901005012

205901005013

205901005014

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

205901005019

12

20
3

13

2014

20

19
616

19 6
DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI
GOVIND SINGH

|HARSHITPUROHIT

1818

21

20
205901005020

21
205901005021

22
205901005022

20
|HARSHITABHATNAGAR

ISHASAHU

KRISHNA RAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

22

22

18
205901005023

|205901005024

|205901005025

205901005026

23

21 724

18 625

|MOHAMMAD ISA
MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

INAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRA YADAV
NITESH RAI

18
626

22
4205901005027

205901005028

205901005029
30
205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

205901005035

205901005036

205901005037

205901005038

205901005039

205901005040
205901005041

205901005042

205901005043
44

205901005044

205901005045

205901005046

2028

2029

20

2031

2632

2233
OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIM� AGARWAL

22
34

22
35

23 336

PRAGATIDUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

RUDRA PRATAPSINGH

7
20 7

18
39

9
40

6
SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISHSINGH
SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

41

22

21

21

19 645

18 6 6
18

|205901005047
47

24



Course (B.B.A.(BachelorofBusiness
Administration)ISemester)1074 BUSINESS LAW

S.No
RollNo.

Name
Marks CTI CT2

1010
205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

30

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

|ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH

ADITYA SHUKLA
AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI
AKASH YADAV

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

ARAV ANAND

AYUSHI MISHRA

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

19

205901005006
20

205901005007
20

205901005008
20

205901005009

205901005010
25

18
205901005011

205901005012

205901005013

205901005014

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

18 205901005018

21
20

20

20
15

16

1917

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHIT PUROHIT

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

ISHASAHUU

KRISHNA RAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

|MOHAMMAD ISA
MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

205901005019

205901005020

205901005021

205901005022

19

205901005023

|205901005024

205901005025
|18

18
205901005026

205901005027
28

205901005028
29 205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

26

22
27

20
MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

|NITENDRA YADAV

NITESH RAI

OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

|PRAGATIDUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

SABA KHAN

|SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISH SINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

20

2030

20

26

22

22
205901005034

|205901005035

|205901005036

205901005037

205901005038

205901005039
40

205901005040

205901005041
42

205901005042

205901005043

205901005044

205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

23

4

20
58

41

21
21
19

18

18

24



Course-(&8A (BachelorofBusinessAdministration)ISemester)ness
Administration)ISemester)1075

- BUsINESS

SNo RollNo. AT
CTI CT2Marks

(Flg)
30

1010
205901005001 AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI
ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEKSINGH

18 6
OTO05002
205901005003

2059010O5004

206901005005
205901005006

4

205901005007 ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI

AKASH YADAV

20590100SO0S 4
23 8

2058 5009
26

20590 1005010 18

205901005011

205901005012

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITARANA

ARAV ANAND

AYUSHI MISHRA

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATH

25 8
205901005013 19

205901005014 24

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

19

23

22

GOVIND SINGH 22

205901005019 HARSHITPUROHIT

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

SHA SAHU

KRISHNARAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMNMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

21

205901005020 25

205901005021

205901005022

26

20

|205901005023

205901005024

205901005025

205901005026

25

20

20

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

25

2059010O05027 22

205901005028

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

|205901005035

205901005036

205901005037

|205901005038

24
25

NIKHILYADAV 22

NITENDRA YADAV

NITESHRAI

OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

OONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATI DUBEY

RAJA YADAV

27

23

26

24

26

24

18

20

205901005039

205901005040

205901005041

205901005042

205901005043

5901005044

RISHABHYADAV

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISHSINGH
SPARSH SAHU

SUNIL KUMAR

YASH JHA

18

23

25

22

20

20
205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

46 6 3

ZAREEN



Course (B.BA.(BachelorofBusiness
Administration)ISemester)1076-C MPUTER APPLICATIO

S.No RollNo.

AT
Marks CTI
(Fig)

10205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

30 10
AARYAN TARAIYA
ABHAY BANSAL
ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI
ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH
ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL
AKANSHA JOSHI
AKASH YADAV

18

20

205901005004

|205901005005

205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

205901005010

20

20

20

21

205901005011

205901005012

205901005013

205901005014
15

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA
ARAV ANAND

|AYUSHIMISHRA

21

23

20
5

DEV MITTTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHIT PUROHIT

|HARSHITABHATNAGAR
ISHA SAHUU

2116

205901005018
19

205901005019

205901005020

|205901005021

|205901005022

205901005023

205901005024

18

20

23

24

|KRISHNA RAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

2023

22

20
|205901005025

205901005026

|205901005027

205901005028

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

|205901005035

|205901005036

205901005037
38205901005038

205901005039

205901005040

205901005041

205901005042

205901005043

205901005044
205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

25

2126

23
27

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGHKUSHWAHA

|NAKULAGARWAL
NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRAYADAV

NITESHRRAI

OSHIN PETER
PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

20

2
22

30
21

20

20

24
34

35
24

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATIDUBEY

|RAJAYADAV

RISHABH YADAV

RUDRA PRATAP SINGH

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISHSINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

23
3/ 23

9
39

20

20

22

2042

43

21

2145

2346

2447



B&A-077 yecxfTT.S
S.No 2020

RollNo.
Mark CT1Name

CT2 AT
3 30 0 10

|205901005001

205901005002

|205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

|205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH

ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI

9

25

25

26

26

28 9

28
26

25

9 910
AKASH YADAV

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

ARAV ANAND

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

ISHA SAHU

KRISHNA RAT

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRA YADAV

NITESH RAL

OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATI DUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISH SINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

205901005010
11

205901005011

205901005012

205901005013

205901005015

205901005016

26
13

26

4

25

|205901005017

205901005018

205901005020

205901005021

205901005022

|205901005023

25
27
25

9

|205901005024

205901005025

205901005026

205901005027

|205901005028

205901005029

|205901005030

205901005031

25

25
254

25 25

26

28

|205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

205901005035

205901005036

35 205901005037

205901005038

205901005039

205901005041

25

26
52 26

33 26

34 27

6

205901005042

205901005043 26
28205901005044 9

205901005045
43 205901005046

27

27
44

205901005047 28



Course (B.B.A.(BachelorofBusiness
Administration)ISemoster)1078 BUSINESS ENVIRONMENT

No Roll No.
Name

Marks CT2 TACT 1 AT
30 10

205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

205901005010

AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH

10

26
25

8

9
26

9

26
26

9

ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI
AKASH YADAV

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

ARAV ANAND

26
9

28 9

28
10

26

205901005011

|205901005012

205901005013

12

26

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

205901005020

205901005021

205901005022

205901005023

205901005024

205901005025

205901005026

205901005027

205901005028

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

30 205901005032

|205901005033

205901005034

205901005035

205901005036

205901005037

205901005038

205901005039

205901005041

205901005042

205901005043

205901005044
42 205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

DEV MITTAL4

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

|GOVINDSINGH

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

ISHASAHU
KRISHNA RAI

15
8

|25 8

26 9 4

25

26

20 |26 9

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRA YADAV

21

22

25
24 25

25

25

26

27

27

28

29 25

NITESH RAI

oSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

26
|26

32 |26 9

26POONAM AGARWAAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATI DUBEY

26

36 RAJA YADAV 25 8

RISHABH YADAV

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISH SINGH

SPARSH SAHU

37 26

26
26

38

39 9

40 26 9

|28 9

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

27

2743 9

44 27



Course (B.B.A.(BachelorofBusiness
Administration)1ISemester)1079-BUSINESSMATHEMATICS

S.No RollNo.
Name

Marks TACT1 CT22 AT
30

205901005001

205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

10
AARYAN TARAIYA

ABHAY BANSAL

ABHAY YADAV

ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH

ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL

AKANSHA JOSHI

AKASH YADAV

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

ARAV ANAND

DEV MITTAL

DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

10

25 8

|23

23 8

|23
205901005005

205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

205901005010

205901005011

205901005012

205901005013

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

205901005020

205901005021

|25
6

28

27
24

10
23 8

11
24
28

13
|24

14 23
15

8
16 23

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

17

18
27

ISHASAHU

|KRISHNARAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD ABID

MOHAMMAD ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

19 28

205901005022

205901005023

205901005024

205901005025

205901005026

205901005027

205901005028

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

205901005035

205901005036

205901005037

205901005038

205901005039

205901005041

205901005042
40 205901005043

|205901005044

205901005045

205901005046

205901005047

20 25
21 26 9

22 23
23 23
24 23 8

25 25

26 8

27 25
28

27NITENDRA YADAV

NITESH RA

OSHINPETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

PRAGATI DUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISHSINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

|ZAREEN

29 9

30 8

S1 23
23

33 25

35 2 9

36 23 8

37

38 23 8

39 23

24 8

28 9 9

2542

43 23 8 8

27 944



NROL
Aaministratlon)II

Semoster)1082-PROFIT
MARKS SUBMITTED ON

8/31/202111:47:4
RollNo.

S.No

Name
1 Marks

CT TA(Flg)
30

CT 2 AT
205901005001

AARYAN TARAIYA
ABHAY BANSAL
ABHAY YADAV
ABHINAV TRIPATHI

ABHISHEK JHA

ABHISHEK SINGH
ADITYA SHUKLA

AISHWARYA AGARWAL
AKANSHA JOSHI

10
205901005002

205901005003

205901005004

205901005005

205901005006

205901005007

205901005008

205901005009

205901005010

|205901005011

205901005012

205901005013

205901005015

205901005016

205901005017

205901005018

205901005020

205901005021

205901005022

205901005023

205901005024

205901005025

205901005026

205901005027

205901005028

205901005029

205901005030

205901005031

205901005032

205901005033

205901005034

205901005035

205901005036

10
27

9

26

27

2

9

27 9

10 26

AKASHYADAV 26 9 4
11

AMAN JAIN

ANSHITA RANA

9 4
26
2813

ARAV ANAND

DEV MITTAL

26 9
14

26 9

15
DEVANSH SINGH

DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

GOVIND SINGH

HARSHITA BHATNAGAR

26 9

16 927
17 26 9

18 26 9

9
|ISHA

SAHU

KRISHNA RAI

MANISH SHAKYA

MOHAMMAD
ABID

MOHAMMAD
ISA

MOHD FAIZAN

MOHD. SAHIL

MUKUL SINGHKUSHWAHA

NAKUL AGARWAL

NIKHILYADAV

NITENDRA YADAV

NITESH RA

OSHIN PETER

PALAK AGARWAL

POONAM AGARWAL

POORNIMA AGARWAL

|PRAGATIDUBEY

RAJA YADAV

RISHABH YADAV

SABA KHAN

SANSKAR MISHRA

SATISH SINGH

SPARSH SAHU

SUNILKUMAR

YASH JHA

ZAREEN

19
9

20

21 26
26
26 9

23
26 9 9

24
26 9

25
26

26
26

27
26

28
26

50

31
27

32

|205901005037
205901005038

205901005039

|205901005041

205901005042

35

26 9
36

26

39

40 |205901005043

27
205901005044

26 9
205901005045

9
205901005046

28
205901005047



Tyeor/34
BBA-IISemester (BBA 2071/ProductionManagement)

CT 1 CT 2
Marks

No. Name AT TA

10 10 5
30

3

|185901005016 KM SONIYA RAJ VICTOR 9
27

195901005001 AKANKSHA
YADAV 9

25

AKUL CHANDEL 9
|195901005002

8

28

195901005003 AMIT AGRAWAL 9

25

195901005004 ANIKET GUPTA
21

|195901005005 ANMOL
NAYAK

6 28

ANSH
SRIVASTAVA 9

195901005006 28

195901005007 ARCHANA
SAHU

8 28

195901005008 ARCHI TIWARI 9

28

ASAD KHAN
9

0 195901005009 28

195901005010 AYUSHI
SINGH 9

11 25
8 4

195901005011 BHARTENDRA
KUMAR

12 27

195901005012 HARSHIT AGRAWAL
13 27

4

195901005013 HEMANT
SHAKYA

4
9

195901005014 |JAY
YADAVV

15 25

195901005016 KUNWAR
HARSHVARDHAN SI

6 28

|195901005017 |MAHEK
DOLTANI

17
25

8
195901005018 MAHIMA SHARMA

8 26
9 4

|195901005019
MOHAMMED

HUSSAIN
9 24

8 8
|195901005020 NAMRITA SHRIVASTAVA

20
9

195901005021 NIKHILGoODWIN
LAL

21
25

195901005022 NIKITA
MAGRORIA

22
21

195901005024 SHAKIB KHAN 25

195901005025 SHIVAM
AHIRWAR

24
24

8 8

195901005026 SHIVANSH
TRIPATHI

25
24

195901005027 SHRASTI SONI
26

28
9

195901005028 SOM
PRAKASH

27
27

9 9 4

195901005029 sONIKA28
27

9

195901005030 SONIKA SUDELE
29 4

26
9

|195901005031 SUBODH
VERMA

30 27
9 9

195901005032 SUMIT
RAJAK

31 28
9

|195901005033 SURMAI
SETH

32 27
9 9

|195901005034 TANIYA
SINGHAL

33 27- 9 4

195901005035 TIALKHAN34 25
9 8

VARUN CHADEL

|VERONICA
JLALL

|19590100503635 27

36 195901005037 24

|195901005038 VISHAL KUSHWAHA
8 7

37 24

38 195901005039 YASH CHATURVEDI



BBA-1 Semestor(BBA-2072/MAN POWER MANAGEMENT)

S No RollNo Name
CT CT 2 AT TA Marks

10 10 30

185001005016 KM SONIYA RAJVICTOR 26

AKANKSHA YADAV
195901005001

195901005002

9 9 26

AKUL CHANDEL 26

19590100s003 AMIT AGRAWAL 289 9

ANIKET GUPTA195901005004

T95901005005

28

ANMOL NAYAK

ANSH SRIVASTAVA

ARCHANA SAHU

23

195901005006
289

T95901005007
289 9

195901005008 ARCHI TIWARI 10 29

ASAD KHAN

AYUSHI SINGH

195901005009 9 2710

19590100501o 9 5 28

195901005011 BHARTENDRA KUMAR 9 2812 9

HARSHIT AGRAWAL 2713 195901005012 9 9

195901005013 HEMANT SHAKYA 9 9 2614 4

15 195901005014 JAY YADAV 9 5 4 279

195901005016 KUNWAR HARSHVARDHAN SI 2416

195901005017 MAHEK DOLTANI 9 5 289

195901005018 MAHIMA SHARMA 9 5 27
18

195901005019 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 26

195901005020 NAMRITA SHRIVASTAVA 2420 9 4

NIKHILGOobWIN LAL

NIKITA MAGRORIA

195901005021 9 2721

195901005022 9 28

195901005024 SHAKIB KHAN 4 3 2023 6

SHIVAM AHIRWAR 2424 195901005025

195901005026 SHIVANSH TRIPATHI 254 4

195901005027 SHRASTI SONI 2426 9 4

195901005028 SOM PRAKASH 10 29

195901005029 SONIKA 10 5 2928

195901005030 SONIKA SUDELE 9 2829

195901005031 SUBODH VERMA 258

195901005032 |SUMIT RAJAK 9 4 26

195901005033 SURMAI SETH 5 28

195901005034 TANIYA SINGHAL 28

195901005035 TIALKHAN 2554 8

195901005036 VARUN CHAPEL 9 27

195901005037 |VERONICA JLALL 9 9 5 27

195901005038 |VISHALKUSHWAHA 5 2737 9 9

38 195901005039 YASH CHATURVEDI 6 20



BBA 207®7|
20 20-2
-/4tltu

Name
No.

Mark CT1 CT2 AT

4 5 6

05016
KM SONIYA RAJ VICTOR 25

195901005001
AKANKSHA YADAV 26 9 9

AKUL CHANDEL 24
195901005002

AMIT AGRAWAL 25
195901005003

ANIKETGUPTA 28 10

195901005004

195901005005 ANMOL NAYAK 22

ANSH SRIVASTAVA 27
195901005006

195901005007 |ARCHANA
SAHU

ARCHI TIWARI 1010
195901005008

ASAD KHAN 28 10
10195901005009

AYUSHI SINGH 10
19590100501011

195901005011
BHARTENDRA KUMAR 22

12

HARSHITAGRAWAL
23 8

19590100501213

195901005013 HEMANT SHAKYA 25 9
4

|195901005014
JAY YADAV 26 9

KUNWAR HARSHVARDHAN
SI 22 8

|19590100501616

195901005017 MAHEK DOLTANI 28 10

18 195901005018 MAHIMA SHARMA 26

19195901005019 MOHAMMED HUSSAIN 23

20 195901005020 NAMRITA SHRIVASTAVA
|23

195901005021 NIKHIL GOODWIN LAL |10
21

22 195901005022 NIKITAMAGRORIA
10

SHAKIBKHAN
82 |195901005024

22

SHIVAM AHIRWAR
22

4 195901005025

|195901005026 SHIVANSH TRIPATHI
10

25

195901005027 SHRASTISONI
23

26

195901005028 SOM PRAKASH |10
27

10

195901005029 (SONIKA28
3

195901005030 SONIKA SUDELE29
4

195901005031
SUBODH VERMA 24

30

SUMIT RAJAK

SURMAI SETH

22
195901005032

|195901005033

31

32
28

195901005034
TANIYA SINGHAL 26

33

195901005035
27

34 TIALKHAN

195901005036 VARUN CHADEL 25
35

195901005037 VERONICA JLALL 28
36

195901005038 |VISHALKUSHWAHA
23

37

38 195901005039 YASH CHATURVEDI 22



020-

ITyear/stas
BBA 3071 MIS

CT2 AT TA MarksNameRollNo. CT 1

10 10 5

24
901005008 ASHWIN Vy SKARIAH

27
AKANKSHA PATHAK 9

185901005003
26

AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA 9
185901005004 28
185901005005

ANKIT KUMAR 9

25
ANMOL DIXIT 8

185901005006
25

185901005007 ASHAR KHAN 8 8

28
185901005008 ASMITA

YADAV 9

25
185901005015 KEVINSINGH 8

25

185901005019
MRIDULSHIVHARE

25
185901005020

PRADHUM YADAV10
25

PRASHANT SINGH
11 185901005021 24

185901005023 PRIYANA SINGH 812

28
185901005025 RISHABH SHAKYA

185901005026 SAGAR MISHRA
28

185901005027 SAKSHAM KHARE15

29
SAKSHIAGARWAL 10 10

16 185901005028
28

SHIKHA TIWARI 99
185901005029

29
185901005030 SHIVANIDOHREY 10 10

26
185901005032 |SHOBHIT SINGH19

185901005035 SONAL MISHRA20

25
|185901005037

SURUCHI JHA 8 8

26
185901005040 VARDAAN SHARMA 9 9

22

25
YASH DIXIT

|185901005042



V Seuo
BBA 3077 (VISem) 2020-21

TA Marks
Name AT

RollNo. CT 1 CT 2
30

5 5

10 10
24

ASHWIN V SKARIAH 8 4 41165901005008
8

4 25
AKANKSHA PATHAK 4

185901005003
8 8

26
AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA 9 4 4

|185901005004
5 27

ANKITKUMAR 9 9
185901005005

4 4 25

185901005006 ANMOL DIXIT 8 8

4 25
ASHAR KHAN 8 8

185901005007
27

ASMITAYADAV 9 9
185901005008

25
KEVIN SINGH 8 8 4

185901005015
27

MRIDUL SHIVHARE 9 9 5
9 185901005019

PRADHUM YADAV 8 8 4 4 25
10 185901005020

PRASHANT SINGH 4 26
185901005021 9 9 411

PRIYANA SINGH 4 25
|185901005023 8 8 412

185901005025 RISHABH SHAKYA 9 9 4 26
13

185901005026 SAGAR MISHRA 9 9 5 27
14

|185901005027 SAKSHAM KHARE 9 9 2815

185901005028 SAKSHIAGARWAL 9 9 5 2716

27
SHIKHA TIWARI 9 9 5185901005029

|185901005030 SHIVANI DOHREY 9 9 5 28

185901005032 SHOBHIT SINGH 9 9 5 5 2719

185901005035 SONAL MISHRA 8 8 4 2520 4

185901005037 SURUCHI JHA 9 4 4 26

185901005040 VARDAAN SHARMA22 8 8 4 25

23 185901005042 YASH DIXIT 9 9 4 26



Department ofComputer Application
S.R. ollege of ProfessionalSudeis,Jhansi

AcadenicYear:2020-21,Semester:

Program: BCA

SubjectCode: 1871 FacultSubjectName: Computer Fundamental& OfficeAutomation

SessionalMarks

Univ.RollNo.
.No. (InAscending StudentName CT-Marks(MM-15)

TA+AT(MM-10) TotalMarks(MM-25)

Order)

205901007002 ABHISHEK YADAV

205901007003 AKSHAY KUMARR

205901007004 AMAN VISHWAKARMA|
9

205901007005 ANKIT KUMAR 13

205901007006| APOORVA DWIVEDI 10
205901007007 ASHUTOSH RAIKWAR

17

205901007008 AYUSH KUMAR

205901007009 DRISHTICHAUHAN .0

205901007010 HIMANSHU YADAV

205901007011 KUSHAGRA GUPTA

205901007012|

205901007013 MANISH

LALITYADAV

205901007016 PAVAS JAIN

205901007017 PRIYANSHU
SHRIVASTAVA 0

205901007018 RAGHVENDRA SINGH
NIRANJAN

205901007019 RAJVEER SINGH

205901007020 RISHABH NAGAR

205901007021 SAKSHAM SAHU

205901007022
SARTHIK JAIN

205901007023 SAURABH

205901007024 SHOAB AHMED

205901007025 SUMIT SWAMI

13

19

23 205901007026 SUNAKSHI

205901007027 TANISHA SAHU

205901007028 VIKRAM SINGH

205901007029 VISHALALPURIA

205901007030 VISHALSINGH

24

25

26

205901007031 ASH VEER

29
205901007032 2UEAIR AHMAD

19590100/o17PRANABH YAGGIK

Name and Skgh\ofaculty
In-eharge PrincnaHOD

PRI AL
S.R.CP.,SRGI
AMBABXI (JHANS)
COLLEGE CODE-590

EAD
O

P
|

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
COMPUTER APPLICATION

S.R.COLEGE OF PROFEONA
TIIESA



Departnentof Computer Applieation
S.R.College of ProfessionalStudeis,Jhansi

Academie Year:2020-21,Semester:

Program: BCA

SubjectCode: 1872 SubjectName: PrincipalProgramming Algorithr

SessionalMarks

Univ.RollNo.

(InAscending
CT

Marks(M |(MM-10)
M-15)

TA+AT
StudentName TotalMarks(MM-

S.No.
25)

Order)

205901007002 ABHISHEK YADAV

205901007003
AKSHAY KUMAR

205901007004
AMAN VISHWAKARMA|

12

9 8

205901007005
ANKIT KUMAR

205901007006
APOORVA DWIVEDI

205901007007 ASHUTOSH RAIKWAR

13 9

10

9 8 17

205901007008
AYUSH KUMAR

205901007009
DRISHTI CHAUHAN

205901007010 HIMANSHU YADAV

205901007011 KUSHAGRA GUPTA

205901007012
LALITYADAV

205901007013
MANISH

205901007016
PAVAS JAIN

205901007017

12 8 20

14 10 24

10 16

2210 14

L911

11
13 9

PRIYANSHU

SHRIVASTAVA 10 17

205901007018 RAGHVENDRA SINGH

NIRANJAN 9

205901007019
RAJVEER SINGH

205901007020 RISHABH NAGAR

205901007021 SAKSHAM SAHU

8

23
205901007022 SARTHIKJAINT9

17
205901007023

SAURABH

205901007024
SHOAB AHMED

205901007025 SUMITSWAMI

20 10
14

205901007026 SUNAKSHI 15 10

205901007027 TANISHA SAHU

205901007028
VIKRAM SINGH

205901007029 VISHALALPURIA

824
20

626

10
205901007030 VISHALSINGH 15

8
205901007031 YASH VEER

205901007032 ZUBAIR AHMAD

195901007017 |PRANABH YAGGK

9

50

NameAnd Signof Dingt
PRINCIPAL

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT

S.R.COLLEGE OF PROEONAL S AMBABAI (JHANSI
COLLEGE CDE-590

COMPUTER APPLICATION .R.CPS.,SRGI



DepartmentotComputer
ApplicationR CollegeotProtessional
Stndeis,JhansiAcademie Year:2020-21,

semester:

BCA
Program: subjectName: ObjectOriented

ProgrammingUsingSubject
Code: 2871

SessionalMarks
CT

Marks(M(MM-10)
M-15)

Univ.RollNo.

StudentName TA+AT Total
(InAscending

Order)

195901007001Abhay
Sen

195901007002AbhijeetTiwari

195901007003AbhishekRajpoot

195901007004AbhishekSingh

195901007005 AbhishikhaPathwar

195901007006|Aman Kumar

195901007007Arshad khan

195901007008AvinashMittal

195901007009BrajendraBhatt

195901007010 Deepesh Lekhwani

195901007011Durgesh Yadav

195901007012Gopal liPal

1959010070131zharAshiafKhan
195901007014Mohammad Samir

195901007015MohitKumar
195901007016PankajKumar
195901007017 Pranabh Yaggik

195901007018PriyankaVerma

195901007019 RizwanBeg

195901007020 SachinKumar

195901007021SahilDubey
195901007022ShailendraKumar

195901007023 ShaliniVerma
195901007024ShivamVerma

195901007025 Shivkant

S.No.
Marks(M

M-25)

13

10

S 10

10

14

12

13 13

10

16 S

12

18 13

19 14

20

15 10

10

Name and Signof Faculty HOD rig
In-charge

HEAD OF
DEPARTMENTCOMPUTER
APPLICATION

SR.
COLLEGE OF PROFenMAL

STUES JHAN

PRMCIPAL
S.RC.PS.,SRGI
AMBABAI

(JHANS)OLLEGE
CDE-69



pepartment
o1 computerApplication

S.
CollegeofProfessionalStudeis,Jhansi
Academic Year:2020-21.Semester:

s

BCA
Program: subjectName: Data StructureUsingC &C+

Subject
Code:

2872

SessionalMarks

CT-

Marks(M (MM-10) Marks(MM

M-15)

Univ.Roll
No. TA+AT Total

StudentName

(InAscending

Order)
195901007001

Abhay
Sen

195901007002
AbhijeetTiwari

S.No. 25)
12 20

14 10

AbhishekRajpoot 10
195901007003

195901007004 AbhishekSingh

195901007005 AbhishikhaPathwar

4
10

195901007006 Aman Kumar 9

195901007007 |Arshadkhan

195901007008 AvinashMittal

12 20

14 10

195901007009 BrajendraBhatt

195901007010 |DeepeshLekhwani

195901007011Durgesh
Yadav

195901007012 GopalJiPal

195901007013 lzharAshraf
Khan

195901007014 |Mohammad
Samir

10

14

10 12
11

13 22

13 10
14 9

15 195901007015|MohitKumar 8

b 195901007016 PankajKumar
12

17 195901007017 PranabhYaggik
13 9

18 195901007018PriyankaVerma 14
19 195901007019 Rizwan Beg

10
195901007020 SachinKumar

195901007021SahilDubey

195901007022 ShailendraKumar

195901007023 ShaliniVerma

195901007024|ShivamVerma

25 195901007025 Shivkant

20

21

22 15 10
23

24
10

11 20

Name amd 6ignofFaculty
An-charge

ShoD Pringipal

PRINCIPAL
S.R.C.P.S.,

SRGI
AMBABA

(JHANSI)

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
COMPUTER APPLICATION

S.R.COLLEGE OF PROFESoat ETUO

COLLEGE
CDE-590



Departnnentof
Cpmputer

ApplicationS.R.Collegeof ProfessionalStudeis,Jhansi
Academie Year:

2020-21,Semester:

BCA

2880 SubjectName:
MathematicslProgram:

sulbject
Code:

SessionalMarks

Univ.RollNo. CT
StudentName Marks(M (MM-10)

TA+AT
(InAscending

Order)
195901007001 Abhay Sen

195901007002 AbhijeetTiwari

195901007003 AbhishekRajpoot

Total

S.No. Marks(M
M-15) M-25)

10 18

13 2
18

195901007004 AbhishekSingh

195901007005 AbhishikhaPathwa

13

10
5

195901007006 Aman Kumar 17

195901007007 Arshad khan 12 8 20

195901007008 AvinashMittal 14 2410

195901007009 BrajendraBhatt

195901007010 |DeepeshLekhwani

10 16
9

10
14 22

11 195901007011 |DurgeshYadav
12 19

12 195901007012 GopalJiPal

195901007013IzharAshrafKhan

11 L9

22

13
10

14 195901007014 Mohammad
Samnir

15 195901007015 MohitKumar 15

16 195901007016|PankajKumar-
195901007017Pranabh Yaggik

195901007018 PriyankaVerma
17

13
22

18
14 9

19 195901007019 Rizwan Beg

20 195901007020 SachinKumar 14
8

21 195901007021SahilDubey 13

195901007022 |ShailendraKumar

195901007023 ShaliniVerma

195901007024 |ShivamVerma

195901007025 |Shivkant

22 25
15

23 18

24
10

20

25
1

Name ahpgnofFaculty
-charge

ripiepal
PRINCIPAL

SR.C.P.S.,SRGIHEO OF DEPAR Fivie

COMPUTER APPLICATION

S.R.COLLEGE
OF PROFESSIONAL

STUDIES,
JHANSI AMBABAI (JHANS1)

COLLEGE CODE-590



Departmentof Computer APplication
sR. College ofProfessionalStudeis,Jhansi

Academic Year: 2020-21.Semester:

BCA

Program
Subject

Code
3871 SubjectName: IntroductiontoDBMS

SessionalMarks
CT.

Univ.RollI
No. TAAT Total

StudentName Marks(M (MM-10) Marks(M(InAscending
S.No. -19

Order) -25)
AKASH

75901007002 KUMAR 10

I85901007001
ABIIAYSINGH
PARIHA\R

ABHI

I85901007002SAMADHIYA
ADARSI1

10 20

I85901007003
SAHU 17

I85901007004 ADITITIWARI

I85901007005 ANIILKUMAR
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9
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10 6 16

10
185901007010GUPTA

KANAK

185901007013 SHRIVASTAV

8 22

11 12 19

KARANDEEP
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MAYANK

PRAKASH
185901007018 RAMPURI

MUKUL
PRAKASH

185901007020 RAMPURI

12 11 8 19

13
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14
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|185901007022 VISHVKARMA|

PALAK
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17 20
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9
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ASsignmentMarks BBA-V Sem (2020-21)

S.No.
10RollNo. Name ofthestudent

9165901005008 ASHWIN V SKARIAH

10185901005003 AKANKSHA PATHAK

3 185901005004 AKSHARA SRIVASTAVA 8

4 185901005005 ANKIT KUMAR 9

185901005006 ANMOL DIXIT 10

185901005007 ASHAR KHAN 9

185901005008 ASMITA YADAV 9
8 185901005015 KEVINSINGH 9
9 185901005019 MRIDUL SHIVHARE 10
10 185901005020 PRADHUM YADAV 10
11 185901005021 PRASHANT SINGH 8
12 185901005023 PRIYANA SINGH
13 185901005025 RISHABH SHAKYA

9
14 185901005026 SAGAR MISHRA

9
15 185901005027 SAKSHAM KHARE 8
16 185901005028 SAKSHI AGARWAL

8
17

185901005029 SHIKHA TIWARI
8

18
185901005030 SHIVANIDOHREY

10
19 185901005032 SHOBHIT SINGH

1020
185901005035 SONAL MISHRA

1021
185901005037 SURUCHI JHA

1022
185901005040 VARDAAN SHARMA

823
185901005042 YASH DIXIT

9



AssignmentMarks BBA-IIISem (2020-21)
S.No. 10

RollNo Candidate Name 10

185901005016
195901005001

SoniyaRajVictor
|AkankshaYadav

195901005002 AkulChandel
195901005003 AmitAgrawal
195901005004 AniketGupta
195901005005AnmolNayak
195901005006 Ansh Srivastava

195901005007ArchanaSahu

195901005008 ArchiTiwari
Asad Khan

195901005010 AyushiSingh
195901005011 BhartendraKumar

195901005012 HarshitAgarwal
195901005013 HemantShakya

195901005014 Jay Yadav

8

9

8

9

10

9

9

9

9 10

10 195901005009 10

811
12 8

13 9

14 9

15 8

195901005016 KunwarHarshvardhan
Singh

16 8

195901005017 Mahek Doltani
195901005018 Mahima Sharma

17 8

18 10
195901005019 Mohammed Hussain 10

Namritashrivastava195901005020

195901005021 NikhilGoodwinLal
10

10
195901005022 NikitaMagroria

8

195901005024ShakibKhan
195901005025 Shivam Ahirwar
195901005026 ShivanshTripathi
195901005027 ShrastiSoni
195901005028 Som Prakash

195901005029 Sonika
195901005030

23
9

24 10
25 8
26

9
27

8
28

9
29 SonikaSudele
30 195901005031 Subodh Verma
31

10

195901005032 SumitRajak
195901005033 SurmaiSeth
195901005034 TaniyaSinghal
195901005035 TialKhan
195901005036

9

32 9

33 9

34 10

35 Varun Chandel 10

195901005037 VeronicaJLall
195901005038VishalKushwaha

195901005039 YashChaturvedi

36

37

38 9



Assignment Marks BBA-ISem (2020-21
S.No. 10

RollNo CandidateName

10
205901005001 AARYAN TARAIYA
205901005002 ABHAY BANSAL
205901005003 ABHAY YADAV
205901005004 ABHINAV TRIPATHI
205901005005 ABHISHEK JHA_
205901005006 ABHISHEK SINGH_

205901005007 ADITYA SHUKLA
205901005008 AISHWARYA AGARWAL

205901005009 AKANSHA JOSHI

205901005010 AKASH YADAV_

205901005011 AMAN JAINL

205901005012 ANSHITA RANA

205901005013 ARAV ANAND

205901005015 DEV MITTAL

205901005016 DEVANSH SINGH

205901005017 DHEERENDRA TRIPATHI

205901005018 GOVIND SINGH

205901005020 HARSHITA BHATNAGAR
205901005021 ISHASAHUU

205901005022 KRISHNA RAI
205901005023 MANISH SHAKYA

205901005024 MOHAMMAD ABID

205901005025 MOHAMMAD ISA
205901005026 MOHD FAIZAN

205901005027 MOHD. SAHIL
205901005028 MUKUL SINGH KUSHWAHA

205901005029 |NAKUL AGARWALL

205901005030 NIKHILYADAV
205901005031 NITENDRA YADAV
205901005032 NITESHRAI
205901005033 OSHIN PETER
205901005034 PALAK AGARWAL
205901005035 POONAM AGARWAL

4
9

10
6

9

9

9

10
10 10
11 8
12 8

13
14

I5

10

10

10

10

25

26

27
28

29

34
205901005036 POORNIMA AGARWAL 10

35 205901005037 PRAGATIDUBEY
36 205901005038 RAJA YADAV
37

205901005039 RISHABHYADAV
38 205901005041 SABA KHAN
39 205901005042 SANSKAR MISHRA

205901005043 SATISHSINGH
205901005044 SPARSH SAHU
205901005045 SUNILKUMAR
205901005046 YASH JHA

40

B

44 205901005047 ZAREEN
10
10
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ComputerGraphics& MuitimediaApplication

ASSIgnmenti
COMPUTER GRAPHICs & MULTIMEDIA APPLICATION

BCA-5206T287
Session2020-21 SR COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Question:1

What ismultimedia?

Multimediaisa techniquethatincorporatestext,graphics,sound,

animationsand videoelements.

Question:2

What isthespecialityof multimedia?

The Animated Filmsare popularamong the adultsand the childrenand this
isthespecialityofmultimedia.

Question:3

What isMMS?

MMS standforMultimediaMessaging System.

Itisan applicationthatallowsone tosend and receivemessages overcell

phones.

These are popularlybeingused tosend and receivejokes,music,ringtone
picturesand sometime even videos.
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OperatingSystem

Assignment1

OPERATING SYSTEM

Session
2020-21 BCAs207/28}7

SR COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

1.What are a processand processtable?

A processisan instanceofa program inexecution.For example,
a Web

Browserisa process,a shell(or
command prompt) is a process.The

operatingsystem isresponsible
formanaging allthe processesthatare

runningon a computer and
allocateseach processa certainamount of

timeto usethe processor.Inaddition,
the operatingsystemalsoallocates

variousother resourcesthatprocesses
willneed,such as computer

memory ordisks.To keep trackofthe stateof allthe processes,the

operatingsystem
maintainsa tableknown as the processtable.Inside

thistable,everyprocessislistedalong
withthe resourcestheprocessis

usingand the currentstateofthe process.

2.What are thedifferentstatesoftheprocess?

Processescan be inone of three states:running,ready,or waiting.The

runningstatemeans thatthe processhas allthe resourcesitneeds
for

executionand ithas been givenpermissionby the operatingsystemto

usethe processor.Only one processcan be intherunningstateat any

giventime.The remainingprocessesare eitherina waitingstate(i.e.

waitingforsome externaleventtooccursuchas userinputordisk

access)or a ready state (i.e.,waitingforpermissionto use the

processor).Ina realoperatingsystem,thewaitingand ready statesare

implemented as queuesthatholdtheprocessesin thesestates.

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
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Soltuae Enginec)n
0RERATNNGSYSEM

BCA 5208/81
Session2020-21

SR COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONAL STUDIES

Q.Whatiscomputersoftware?

A.Computer softwareisa complete package, whichincludessoftwareprogram,

itsdocumentationand userguide on how to use thesoftware.

Q.Can you differentiatecomputersoftwareand computer program?

A.A computerprogram ispieceof programming code which performs a well

definedtask where as softwareincludesprogramming code, itsdocumentation

and userguide.

Q.What issoftwareengineering?

A.Software engineeringisan engineeringbranch associatedwith software

systemdevelopment.

Q.When you know programming,what is the need to learnsoftware

engineeringconcepts?

A.A personwho knows how to builda wallmay not be good at buildingan
entirehouse. Likewise,a person who can write programs may not have

knowledge ofotherconceptsofSoftwareEngineering.The softwareengineering

conceptsguideprogrammers on how to assess requirementsofend user,
design the algorithmsbeforeactual codingstarts,createprograms by coding.
testingthe code and itsdocumentation.

Q.What issoftwareprocessorSoftwareDevelopment LifeCycle(SDLC)?
A.SoftwareDevelopment Life Cycle,or software processis the systematic
developmentof software by followingevery stage in the development procesSnamely,Requirement Gathering,System Analysis,Design,Coding. Testing,
Maintenanceand Documentationinthatorder.

HEADOFEMRMNTCOKDE APPLICATIONS.R.
COLEGEME PROFESSIONAL STUDIES,JHAN



SR CollegeofProfessionalStudies

OptimizationTechniques

Session2020-21 Assignment 1 BCA S209/2879

Q1.EXPLAINTRAVELLINGSALESMAN PROBLEM?

ALThetravelingsalesmanproblem (TSP)
isan algorithmicproblemtaskedwithfindingtheshortestroute
between a setofpointsand locationsthatmust be visited.Inthe
problem statement,thepointsarethecitiesa salespersonmight
visit.The salesman'sgoalistokeep both thetravelcostsand the
distancetraveledas lowas possible.

Focusedon optimization,TSP isoftenusedincomputer scienceto
findthemost efficientroutefordatatotravelbetween
variousnodes.Applicationsincludeidentifyingnetwork or
hardwareoptimizationmethods.Itwas firstdescribedby Irish
mathematicianW.R. Hamiltonand BritishmathematicianThomas
Kirkmaninthe1800sthroughthecreationofa game thatwas
solvableby findinga Hamiltoncycle,whichisa non-overlapping
pathbetweenallnodes.

Q2.DEFINEBUSY PERIOD,IDLEPERIOD AND MEAN ARRIVALRATE?
AZ The busyperiodisthetimeperiodmeasuredbetween theinstanta customerarrivestoan empty systemuntiltheinstantacustomerdepartsleavingbehindan emptysystem.The busy periodhas probabilitydensityfunction.

Idletimeisa periodoftimeinwhichan asset(machineoran
employee)isreadyand available,but isnotdoinganything

HEAD OFDEPARTMENT
COMPUTER APPLICATION
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Database Management

SR Collegeof
ProfessionalStudies

BCA-S301387
Session2020-21 Assignment

1

1.What isa Database?

AnS: Database isa systematiccollection
ofdata.Databases support storage and manipulationof data.

Databases make data management easy.Let'sdiscuss
few examples.An onlinetelephonedirectory

Would definitelyuse database to storedata pertaining
to people,phone numbers, other contactdetails,

etc.Yourelectricityserviceproviderisobviouslyusing
a database to manage billing,clientrelated

issues,to handle faultdata,etc.Let'salso considerthe
facebook.Itneeds to store,manipulateand

presentdata relatedto members, theirfriends,member activities,messages,advertisementsand lot

more.

2.What isa Database Management System(DBMS)?

Ans:Database Management System(DBMS) isa collectionofprogramswhichenablesitsuserstoaccess

database, manipulate data,reporting/representationofdata.Italso helpstocontrolaccesstothe

database. Database Management Systemsare not a new conceptand as such had beenfirst

implementedin 1960s.Charles Bachmen'sIntegratedData Store(1DS)issaidtobe thefirstDBMS in

history

3.What are the typesofDBMS explainthem?

Let'ssee how the DBMS
familygot

evolvedwiththetime.Followingdiagramshows theevolutionof
DBMS categories.Thereare 4 majortypesofDBMS. Let'slookintothem indetail.Hierarchical-this
type of DBMS employsthe"parent-child"relationshipofstoringdata.Thistypeofe DBMS is rarelyused
nowadays. Itsstructureis likea treewithnodesrepresentingrecordsand branchesrepresentingfields.
The windows registryused inWindows XP isan example of a hierarchicaldatabase.Configuration
settingsare stored as tree structureswith nodes. NetworkDBMS -thistypeofDBMS supportsmany-to
many relations.Thisusuallyresultsincomplexe database structures.RDM Serverisan exampleofadatabase management systemthatimplementsthenetworkmodel. RelationalDBMS -thistypeofDBMS definesdatabase relationshipsin form oftables,alsoknown as relations.UnlikenetworkDBMS,RDBMS does not supportmany to many relationships.RelationalDBMS usuallyhavepre-defineddatatypesthattheycan

support.Thisisthemost popularDBMS typeinthemarket.Examplesof
relationadatabase management systemsincludeMysQL, Oracle,and MicrosoftSQL Serverdatabase.ObjectOrientedRelationDBMS -thistype supportsstorageofnew datatypes.The datatobe storeaeisofobjects.Theobjectstobe storedinthedatabasehaveattributes(i.e.gender,ager)and methodsthatdefinewhattodo withthedata.PostgreSQLisan exampleofan objectorientedrelational
DEVMS
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Java Programming & Dynamie Webpage Design

SR CollegeofProfessionalStudies

Session2020-21 Assignment1 BCA-S3023812

1.What isthedifferencebetween an InnerClassand a Sub-Class?
Ans.An Innerclassisa classwhich isnestedwithinanotherclass.An Innerclass has accessrightsfor the classwhich isnestingitand itcan aCcess allvariablesand methods definedinthe outerclass.
A sub-classisa classwhich inheritsfromanotherclasscalledsuperclass.Sub-classcan accessallpublicand protectedmethods and fieldsof itssuper
Class.

Q2.What arethevariousaccessspecifiersforJavaclasses?Ans: In Java,accessspecifiersarethe keywords usedbeforea classnamewhich definesthe accessscope.The typesofaccessspecifiersforclassesare

1.Public:
Class,Method,Fieldisaccessiblefromanywhere.

2.
Protected:Method,Fieldcan be accessedfromthesame classtowhichtheybelongorfromthesub-classes,andfromthe classofsame

package,butnot
from outside.

3.Default:
Method,Field,classcan be accessedonlyfromthesame package

and notfromoutsideof i�'snativepackage.
4.Private:Method,Fieldcan be accessedfromthesame classtowhichtheybelong.

Q3.What'sthepurposeofStaticmethods and staticvariables?
Ans:When thereisa

requirementtosharea mehod ora variablebetween
muliple objectsof a classinsteadof creatingseparatecopiesforeachoDject,
we use static

keywordtomake a method orvariablesharedforall
oDjecis.

ny
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Computer Netvork

SR CollegeofProfessionalStudies

BCA-S303|33t3
Session2020-21 Assignment1

Q1.Definedatacommmunicationand theircomponents.
Ommunication: When we communicate,we are sharinginformation.This

sharingcanbe
Ocal or

remote.Between individuals,localcommunicationusuallyocCurs face to face,whileremote communicationtakesplaceoverdistance.
Components:
A data

communicationssystemhas five
componentsMessage. The message is the information(data)to be communicated.Popularformsof

information
includetext,numbers, pictures,audio,and video.

2. Sender.The senderisthe devicethat sendsthe data message.Itcan be a computer,workstationtelephonehandset,videocamera, and so on.3.Receiver.The receiveristhe devicethat receivesthe message.Itcan be a computer,workstation,telephonehandset,television,and soon.
4.Transmissionmedium. The transmissionmedium isthe physicalpath.by whicha message travelsfrom sender to receiver.Some examples of transmissionmedia includetwisted-pairwire,coaxialcable,fiber-opticcable,and radiowaves
5. Protocol.A protocolisa setofrulesthatgoverndata communications.Itrepresentsan agreementbetween the communicating devices.Withouta protocol,two devicesmay be connected butnotcommunicating,justas a personspeakingFrenchcannotbe understoodby a personwho speaksonlyJapanese.

Q2.Define
Simplex,Half-Duplexand Full-duplex.

Simplex:
In simplexmode, thecommunication isunidirectional,as on a one-way street.Only one ofthetwo deviceson a linkcan transmit;the othercan onlyreceive(seeFigurea).Keyboardsand traditionalmonitorsare examplesofsimplexdevices.The keyboardcan onlyintroduceinput,themonitorcan onlyacceptoutput.The simplexmode can usetheentirecapacityofthechanneltosend datainone direction.Half-Duplex:

Inhalf-duplexmode, each stationcan bothtransmitand receive,butnotatthesame time.Whenone deviceissending,theothercan onlyreceive,and viceversaThe half-duplexmode islikea one-laneroadwithtrafficallowedinboth directions.
When cars are travelingin one direction,cars going the otherway must wait.In a halr-aupiextransmission,the entirecapacityof a channel is taken over by whicheverof the two devicesstransmittingatthetime,Walkie-talkiesand CB (citizensband)radiosarebothhalf-duplexsystemms.
The half-duplexmode isused incaseswhere thereisno need forcommunicationinbothdirectionsat tnesame time,theentirecapacityofthe channelcan be utilizedforeachdirection

Full-Duplex:
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HybridTopology:

Hybridtopologyisformed by connectingtwo or more topologiestogether.For example,

hybridtopologycan becreatedby usingthebus,starandringtopologies

Statdon Station Station

Station Station Station

Station |Station Station

CHEAD-UF DEPARTMENT
COMPUTER AFPLICATION

S.R.COLEGEOFPROFESSIONALSTUDIES,JHANSI



NH Collepe
ofProlesnoal

Ntdies
1CAN101

Aooignment

Nean 2020 21

Question
No,

1

What
arehe opploolions

ofCompulor
otworks7

Anawer

nfurmaton

Ghop
rom home byejghe laogeofIiean

ofompi
nValllenline

Aut ihenewepaper
o ullnhomalon

aboul yor mlerGsling

9 s0 f1 iliiasngtires,

Aueesinfomalion
olileal,solence,arl,

busn069,
00kI,s18,

Vlig nnetand

on Alis avallalle
on he nlormalionsyolome

ke e Wod VWnlo Wen (VWW1
oulallaml

bo on

Thepopularapplicalo
ofGompulor

nolworke
isolonrono

mallr6mall lelyus6d

milioneof people
to send and eceivefoxl

mossngos
Will

1ealine 6l eme tusersCarn

Communioale
even

by see and hear eah olher al
ho sarne line I1 isals possible

haye virua

meelings
alledvileo00nlereno6

onlneanong
rem1Oolo

users

3.Entertainment
A hupe

and growing applioationisenteainmet,
enlertainspeople

by allowing
vidcodemand,

andhasmnulliple
reallime gaese

Gommuniealion

QuestionNo.
2

Explainabout
theINTERNET

history?

Answer
The ntemelhas revolutionizedmany ipeeth

of our dailylive%,Ibas alfectedhe way

we dohusines
as wellan the winy we ipendour

leisUCme,Count the Ways you'veused
the

Intemetrocently,Perhapn
you've Hent electronicmail(email)

lo businesa0ciale, paid
a

ufilitybill,
rend a newapaper

Iromadistantcily,or
lookedup a localmovie schedule-allby using

he Iotemet.
Or maybe yourenenehedamdicallopic,

booked hotelreservation,chatted
with a

lollowTrekkie,
or comparinon-slopped

lor a car The lenot in a communicalionsystem
that

hasbrought
a weallhofinlomition

to our ngeripand orgnizedilor our us

A BriefHistory
A network isa grOup of comected COmuniCtingdevicen

such as computers
and

printes,
An intemet (nole the lowercane letteri) in Iwo or more networksthat cAn communicate

wilh ech oher,The most olable intenet in ulled the Intenet (uppercase
letter ), a

collaboration of more than hundredn of thousand of nterconnected networks,'rivale

idividualsas wells Various organizationsUCh as govemnnent agencies,sch0ols,
research

Tucilities,corporalion,nd librriesin more than 100 countriesune the Intenet.Milliono
people ireuses,Yet hisextrnodinarycommumieationsystem only came intobeing l 1907

tAPLIGAION
SooTfF PRPSONAL GUDIl A



SR College
ofProfessional

Studies

Numerical
Method

BCA S304/3874

Session2020-21
Assignment

1

Numerical
Methods

Q1.What istheorderofthe
truncation

errorofthetrapezoidal

ruleasfunctionofn,the
umberoftrapezoids?

Al.The orderofthetruncation
errorofthetrapezoidal

ruleas

functionofn,thenumber
oftrapezoids

is:O(n-2).

Q2.What istheorderoftimerequired
tofita splinecurveton

points?
A2.The orderoftimerequired

tofita splinecurve
ton points.O(n).

Q3.Givean upperbound
on theerrorofthisTaylorpolynomial

forx E[O,Tt/2]?
A3.sin(x)=PT(x)+ ET (x),where ET (x)= -sin(E)6 (x

-Tt/4)3.
SinceIsin(x)|s 1 and (x

-t/4)3s (T/4)3forx E [0,Tt/2],itfollows

that|ET(x)|=m3 6 x 64 =0.08075.

Q4.Compute thepolynomialthatinterpolatessin(x)atthe

pointsx =0,t/4,Tt/2?
A4.PI(x)= (V2/2)(x(x-Tt/2))/(-T2/16)+(x(x-Tt/4))/(T2/8)

Q5.Deriveaformulatoestimatetheerror|I-Q(90)|,basedon
knowingQ(30)andQ(90)?
A5.LetE(n)= I-Q(n).By theassumptionE(n)>Kn-4.Itfollows

thatQ(n)-Q(n/3)= E(n/3)-E(n)=K{n/3)-4-Kn-4 (34
1)Kn-480E(n)So E(n)* [Q(n)-Q(n/3)1/80= E°(n),i.e.E(90)*
[Q(90)-Q(30)]/80= E'(90).
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Computer Network Security

SR College
ofProfessionalStudies

Assignment
1 BCA-S307/3876

Session2020-21

Qa) Givethe typicalrequirementsofa secure distributedsystem.

0 Describethe meaning ofa systeminthe context
of securityengineering.

insecurityengineering
definewhat ismeant by a principaland explainthe meaning of

identity.

d) Explainwhy challengeresponse
identificationsystemsare

used.

e Explainhow publickeycryptography may be used foridentification.

Solution:

a) Typicalrequirementsofa securedistributedcomputing systemare:o Userauthenticationo Message

integritywith respecttooriginand contento Message confidentialityo Fault-tolerance.

b)Inthe contextofsecurityengineeringa system istakento mean: One ormore applications,for

example,payrollTogetherwith the collectionofcomponents,operatingsystem,communications,and

otherpartsofan organization'sinfrastructurethatthey are dependentupon Togetherwithallusersof

the applicationsboth internaland externaltotheorganization,themanagement oftheorganization,its

customers and surrounding environmentincludingcompetitorsand regulators

c)Aprincipalisan elementofthesystem.An elementcan be

0 a persoon

oa role

o an itemofequipment

oa pieceofsoftware

0 an encryptionkey

d)ldentitymeans a correspondencebetween thenames oftwo principalssignifyingthattheyrefertothe same person,itemofequipment,orpieceofsoftware.o Thisis bestunderstoodintermsofone
persontakingon severalroles.

The use ofone-timepasswordsdoes notruleoutthepossibilitythatan attackercan learnthepasswordbeforethe identificationtakesplace.To getaroundthisproblemchallengeresponseidentificationsystemsare used.

e)Public-keycryptographymay be used foridentificationas follows:

o IfBob wantstoidentifyhimselftoAlicehe asksAlicefora random number
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InformationSystem:AnalysisDesign
& implementation

SR CollegeofProfessional
Studies

Session2020-21 Assignment
1 BCA-S308 /3874

dGve the typicalrequirementsofasecure distributedsystem.

D Describe the meaning of a system in thecontextofsecurityengineering.

C
in securityengineeringdefinewhat ismeant by a principaland explainthe meaning of

identity.
d) Explainwhy challengeresponse identificationsystemsare used.

e) Explainhow publickey cryptography may be used foridentification.

Solution

a) Typicalrequirementsofa secure distributedcomputing systemare:o Userauthenticationo Message

integritywith respecttooriginand contento Message confidentialityo Fault-tolerance.

b) Inthe contextofsecurityengineeringa system istakentomean: One ormore applications,for

example,payrollTogetherwith the collectionofcomponents,operatingsystem,communications,and

otherpartsofan organization'sinfrastructurethattheyaredependent uponTogetherwithallusersof

theapplicationsboth internaland externalto the organization,the management oftheorganization,its
customersand surrounding environmentincludingcompetitorsand regulators

c)Aprincipalisan elementofthe system.An elementcan be

o a person

oa role

o an itemofequipment

o a pieceofsoftware

o an encryptionkey

d)ldentitymeans a correspondencebetween the names oftwo principalssignifyingthattheyreferto
the same person, itemofequipment,orpieceof software.o Thisisbestunderstoodin termsofone
persontakingon severalroles.

The use of one-timepasswords does not ruleout the possibilitythatan attackercan learnthe passwordbeforethe identificationtakesplace.To getaround thisproblem challengeresponseidentification
systemsare used.

e)Public-keycryptography may be used foridentificationasfollows:

o lfBob wants toidentifyhimselfto Alicehe asks Alicefora random number

o Bob encryptsthisrandom numberwithhisprivatekey and sendstheciphertexttoAlice
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SR CollegeofProfessionalStudies

Knowledge Management

Session2020-21 Assignment 1
BCA $310/3879

What do you mean bya businessexpertsystem?

Mentionthebenefitsofexpertsystem.

Ans)Inartificialintelligence,an expertsystemisa computer system

emulatingthedecision-makingabilityofa human expert.Expert
systems

are designedtosolvecomplex problemsby reasoningthrough
bodies of knowledge,representedmainlyasif-thenrulesratherthan
throughconventionalproceduralcode.Thefirstexpertsystemswere
created inthe1970sand thenproliferatedinthe1980s.Expert
systemswere among thefirsttrulysuccessfulformsofartificial
intelligence(Al)software.1 An expertsystemisdividedintotwo
subsystems:theinferenceengineand theknowledgebase.The
knowledge base representsfactsand rules.The inferenceengine
appliestherulesto theknown factstodeduce new facts.Inference
enginescan alsoincludeexplanationand debuggingabilities.

The limitationsoftheprevioustypeofexpertsystemshave urgedresearcherstodevelopnew typesofapproaches.Theyhave developedmore efficient,flexible,and powerfulapproachesinordertosimulatethehuman decision-makingprocess.Some ofthe approachesthatresearchershave developedarebasedon new methods ofartificial
intelligence(Al),and inparticularinmachinelearningand dataminingapproacheswitha feedbackmechanism.RecurrentneuralnetworkSoftentakeadvantageofsuch mechanisms. Relatedisthe
discussionon the

disadvantagessection.
Modern systemscan incorporatenew knowledge more easilyand thusupdatethemselveseasily.Such systemscan generalizefromexisting
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CT-

S.RCollegeofProfessionalStudies,

JhansiCT-1QuestionPaper(Odd Sem.

2020-21)(Section-B)
SubjectName:

Data StructureUsing C&Ct+ Sutject(ode2872

MM:30
ine Minutes

StudentComplete Name ( InCapitalLetter)

2 1.Consideramatrixinwhichalltheelementsarenon-7erç(atleastone

positiveand at leastone negativeelement).
Inthiscase,the sun ofthe

elementsof,the maximum sum rectanglecannotbe zero

Mark onlyone oval

True

False

2.The postfixformofA*B+C/D
is?

3.

Mark only one oval

*AB/CD4+

ABCD/+

ABC+/DD

ABCD+/*
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4 3, The resultof evaluatingthepostfixexpression5, 4,,
Mark onlyone ova

600

350

650

500

4.Thetypeofexpression
inwhich operatorsucceedsitsoperaiidsis?

Mark onlyone oval

InfixExpression

pre fixEXpression

postfixExpression

None

5.Considerthefollowingarray
implemenlationofstack:

#defineMAX 100

b.

StructSTACK {Intarr[MAX):Inttop
= -1;)Ifthearrayindexstarts

with 0, the

maximum valueof topwhich
does not cause stackoverfiow

is?

Mark onlyone oval

10

11
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S.RCollege
ofProfessionalStudies.

JhansiCT-IQuestionPaper(Odd
Sem.

2020-21)(Section-A)
Subject

Name: Introduction
toDBMS SubectCode:3871

MM: 20

Time 25 Miutes

StudentComplete
Name ( InCapitalLetter)

1

2 1.Architecture
ofthe database can be viewedas

Mark onlyone
oval.

two levels

fourlevels.

threelevels

one level.

3. 2.Ina relationalmodel,
relationsaretermed

aS

Mark onlyone ova

Tuples

Attributes

Tables

Rows
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s.RCollege
ofProfessionalStudies.

JhansiCT-IQuestion
Paper(Odd Sem.

2020-21)(Section-B)
Subject

Name:Introduction
toDBMS

SubjectCode
3871

MM:30

Time 35 Minutes

1. StudentComplete
Name (InCapital

Letter)

2. 1.Dataindependence
Means

Mark onlyone
oval.

data is definedseparately
and notincluded

inprograms.

programs
are not dependent

on the physicalattributes
ofdata.

programs
arenotdependent

on thelcgicalattributes
of data

both (B)and (C).

2.The statement
inSQL whichallowschanging

thedefinition
of a table

is

Mark onlyoneova

Alter.

Update

Create

select
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4. 3.Relational
Algebrais

Mark only
oneova

Data DetfinitionLanguage

Meta Language

ProceduralQuery
Language

None oftheabove

5. 4.Key torepresent
therelationship

between tablesiscalled

Mark onlyone oval

Primarykey

SecondaryKey

ForeignKey

None ofthese

5.producestherelation
thathas attributesofR1and R2

6

Mark onlyone oval.

Cartesianproduct

Difference

Intersection

Product
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S.RCollegeofProfessionalStudies,

JhansiCT-IQuestionPaper(Odd Sem.

2020-21)(Section-A)
SubjectName Data Structure

UsingC&
C

MM:20

StudentComplete Name
(inCapitalLette

2 1.Assuming intisof4bytes.what
isthe s ze ofintarri157

Mark onlyone oval

1
19

11

60

3. 2.Elementsinan arrayare
acceSsed

Markonlyone ova

randomly

sequentially

exponentially

logarithmically

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
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3.What are thedisadvantagesofarrays

Mark onlyone ova

Datastructure
likequeueor

staCK Cannot be implemenlecd

are

Therearechances
of wastage

oT memoY Space In elenentsinsertednan artav

lesserthan
theallocated

size

Indexvalue
of an array can be negalive

Elements
are sequentially

accessed

4.Which of
these best

describesan array?

5.

Mark only
one ova

A data structurethat
shoWS a hierarchical

behaviour

Containerofobjects
of similartypes,

Arraysare
immutable

once nitialized

Array
isnot a data stiucture

5.Consider
an arrayAl20,

10J,assume
4 words permemory

celland the base

6.

addressofarray
A is100.VWhat

istheaddressofA[11,
5]?Assume

row major

storage

Markonlyone
oval.

560

565

570

575



S.RCollegeofProfessionalStudies
JhansiCT-IQuestionPaper(Odd Sem.
2020-21)(Section-B)

SubiectCode 2872SubjectName.
DataStructureUsingC &C

Time,35 Minutes
MM:30

1 StudentComplete Name (n CapitalLetter)

1.Considera matrixinwhichall
the elements arenon-zera(atleastone

2
positiveand at leastone negativeelement).

Inthiscase,the sum of the

elements ofthe maximum sum rectanglecannot
be zero.

Mark onlyone oval

True

False

2.Thepostfixform ofA*B+C/D
is?

3

Mark onlyone oval.

AB/CD+

AB CD/+

A BC+/D

ABCD+/*
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SRCollegeofprofessionalstudies
CT- 1Questionpaper(EvenSem.2020-2021)

BCA I Year
Subject Name: - DigitalElectronics& Computer

Organization

SubjectCode: BCA 1877 Mar Marks:50

SubjectFacultymailId-neeraj.yadavasrgi.ac.in
Contac no-9140129077

Time:1 Hr.30 Mis

Note: Attemptquestionfromallthe section.

SECTION-A
54-20

Note:attemptany fourquestions.Each questioncarries
5 marks.

1) What are the logicgates?What the use of'logicgales?

2) Explainthe workingofhalf'subtractor
with the helpofa diugran

3) What is multiplexer?Design
and explaintheeonceptofmultiplexer

4) Use a K-map to simplilythe following
BooleanexpreSsion

F(A,B,C)=rM (1,2,3,5,6)

5) ExplainXOR gate and XNOR gate and itsexpressionindetail.

6) Givethe differencesbetween Decoderand Eneoder

SECTION-B

103-30
Note:Attempt any three questions.Each questioncarries

10 markS.

1) Designa fulladder
withtruthtableand compare withhalfadder.

2) Designa logicdiagram
forthe followingBoolean expression.

F(ABC)
= A BC +A B C+A BC +ABC +A B C

4) Minimizethe followingproblems
usingthe Karnaughmap

method

a) Z=f(A,B, C)=ABC+AB+AB
�+AC

b) Z=f(A,B,C)=A
B +B C+BC+ABC

3) What the varioustypesofRAMs? Explainindetail.

5) Definethe following:

a) Harddisk.

b) Floppydisk.

c) CD -Rom. HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
COMPUTER APPLICATIONSR.COLLEGE OF PROFESSIONALSTUDIES,JHANSI



SR CollegeofProfessionalStudies,Jhansi
CT- 1Questionpaper(Odd Sem. 2021-22)

SubjeetName -(ComputerPundamental & Office Automation)

Max Marks:25

SubjectCode
:-1871 Time:1:30Hrs.

SectionA

Attemptany
05 outof07questions(2*5

= 10 marks)

Q1 Diterentiatebetween
mini computersand

micro computers.

02.W riteshort note on supercompler.

Q3 What doyou mean by software"

Q4 What isan operatingSystem?

Q5.Ditierentiate
between RAM and ROM.

Q6. Draw a functionalblockdiagramofdigitalcomputer
and explainthe functioning

of ALU.

07.What isalgorithm?

SectionB

Attempt any
3 outof04 questions(5*3=15)

Q1.Draw and explainsymbols offlow
chart.

Q2. Compare the highlevellanguagewith
machine language.

3ExplainCharacteristicofalgorithm.
Q4. Writthe shortnoteon MICR and OMR.

HEAD OF DEPARTMENT
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SR
CollegeofProfessionalStudies,JhansiCT-
1Questionpaper(OddSem.2021-22)SubjeetName -

(Computer Network)

Subject
Code :-3873

Max Marks:25

SECTION-A Time:01:30Hrs.
Attempt any

5 qucstons irOm
thissection (5*=10

QI What is computer
networkK? Discussitsadvanta

Q2.Writeshort
note on transmissionmedia.

Q3.What arethe distributedprocessing?

04.What is the differentbetiween LAN, MAN and WAN?

05.What are the differentmodes of transmissionofdata?

06.Writetheshort
noteson Modems.

04.What istopologies?

10 )

nlage.

SECTION-B

Attemptany
3 questionsiromthissection (3*5=15)

Ol.Explainhow communication isestablishedin OSI model. Diseussthe entirelayerin details

02.What isdata communication?Explainthe componentsofdata

communication.

Q3. Writeshortnote on any three.

(a)Attenuation(i) Throughput

Q4. What is Switchingexplainthe typesofswitching.
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